PUBLIC NOTICE Hearing

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE The City of Eagle Grove, Iowa, is

hereby serving as Public Notice that

on April 25, 2022, at 6:30 p.m., the

City Council will hold a public hear-

Recreation for the construction and management on publicly-owned

This meeting will be held to give residents information concerning the proposed project. Citizens are encouraged to attend and express their preferences about the proposed activities. Residents are able to provide comments in writing in advance of the meeting by email to b.davis@eaglegroveia.org or by mail to PO Box 165, Eagle Grove, IA 50533. Residents who wish may also attend the meeting in person at Eagle Grove City Hall, 210 E. Broadway, Eagle Grove, IA. Anyone having questions about this project or requiring special accommodations at the upcoming hearing may contact the City Administrator at 515-448-4343.

Bryce Davis, City Administrator City of Eagle Grove, Iowa Published in the Eagle Grove Eagle on Thursday, April 21, 2022

ground.

ing during the regular City Council meeting to consider a land lease agreement with the Eagle Grove